9/12/24, 9:03 AM Levy Certification

# Minnesota Department of Education Levy Limitation and Certification Report 2024 Payable 2025

District Number-Type: 0763-01 District Name: Medford Public School District Home County: Steele County Date Printed: 9/12/24 Limits Updated: 9/11/24 Proposed Submitted: 9/12/24

LIMIT PROPOSED

#### SUBTOTALS BY LEVY CATEGORY

GENERAL - RMV VOTER
GENERAL - RMV OTHER
GENERAL - NTC VOTER
GENERAL - NTC OTHER
COMMUNITY SERVICE - NTC OTHER
GENERAL DEBT - NTC VOTER

GENERAL DEBT - NTC VOTER
GENERAL DEBT - NTC OTHER
OPEB DEBT - NTC VOTER
OPEB DEBT - NTC OTHER

The School Board has voted to certify the MAXIMUM levy authority.

After October 1st, the county auditor should consult the Minnesota Department of Education (MDE) website for the district's current levy limitation and use this amount for the Truth in Taxation notices.

## SUBTOTALS BY FUND

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY SERVICES FUND

GENERAL DEBT SERVICE FUND

OPEB/PENSION DEBT SERVICE FUND

If there is a change to the district's levy limitation after October 1st, the county will be notified by MDE via email. Before finalizing tax computations for the Truth in Taxation notices, counties should double check the MDE website to be sure no changes have been made to the district's levy limitation that the county is not already aware of through this email process.

#### SUBTOTALS BY TAX BASE

REFERENDUM MARKET VALUE NET TAX CAPACITY

## SUBTOTALS BY TRUTH IN TAXATION CATEGORY

VOTER APPROVED OTHER

### TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

The school district must submit the completed original of this form to the home county auditor by September 30, 2024. A duplicate form must be submitted to Minnesota Department of Education, School Finance Division, 400 NE Stinson Blvd., Minneapolis, MN 55413, by October 7, 2024.

The certified levy listed above is the levy voted by the school board for taxes payable in 2025.	
Signature of School Board Clerk	
Date of Certification	